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GENERAL ORDERS %%‘ ENT OF THE ARMY

xo. T } 1 23, D. C, 18 January 1952
RECOMMENDED LISTS F()R PROMAOTION TO CAPTAIN,

REGULAR ARMY, JUDGE ADVOCATE GENERAL’S CORPS,
CHAPLAINS, AND ARMY MEDICAL SERVICE

Paragraph

Senfority listing. 1
Alphabetieal NetIRE o e o
Physical examinations required for premotion _— 3

1. Seniority listing.—The following approved recommended lists of officers of
the Army, Judge Advocate General's Corps, Chaplains, Medical Corps, Dental
Corps, Veterinary Corps, and Medical Service Corps promotion lists, selected in
accordance with section 500, Officer Personnet Act of 1047 (01 Stat. 804;10U. 8. C,,
Supp. IV, 559¢), and of the Army Nurse Corps and Women's Medical Specialist
Corps, selected in accordance with section 107, Army-Navy Nurses Act of 1047
{61 Stat. 44; 10 U. S. C, Supp. IV, 166f), as amended by section 3, act 18 May
1930 (04 Stat. 161), for promotion fo the permanent grade of captnin, Regular
Army, are announced in the order of their senlority. All officers named in these
lists will be nominated for promotion at the appropriate time and, upon appoint-
ment in the higher grade, will rank in permanent grade in the seniority sequence
in which their names appear below.

a. Captain, Regular Army. 29, Rieger, Gordon J.
1. Vaughan, James C. 30. Broome, Earl B., Jr.
2, Plotkin, Martin H. 31. D’olz, Robert AL,

3. Phillips, Thomas 0., Jr. 32, Maeder, Ricbard H.
4. Weaver, William @Q., Ir. 33. Shirk, Robert V.
5. Tross, Ralph G. 34. McCleary, Robert H.
6. Dolson, Richard H,, Sv. 35. Lester, Loren R,
7. Fair, Leland B.. 36. Stein, Herman,
8. Hughes, Joseph D. 37. Fossum, Adolph C.
9. McAdtee, John T. 38. Hintz, Kenneth R.
10. Martin, Clarence A, Jr, 39. MacDonald, Melville J., Jr.
11, Wycoff, Francis L.
12. Hartman, Durell B, 40. Foltz, Gilbert H.
13. Halbrook, Luther L. 41, Reed, Willlam R.
14, Spellman, Lawrence E. 42, Hutson, Lowell R.
15, Cross, Richard E. 43. Mort, Thomas A.
16, Goldes, Joseph A, 44. Walden, Roger S.
17. Stephens, Norman M., 45, Newell, John H.
18. Burke, John H., 48. Miller, Eric 0. A, Jr.
19. Davis, Raymond P. 47. Pierson, Harry L., Jr.
20. Amis, Gilbert H. 48, Crovo, Edward P.
21. Matier, Harold E. 49. Walsh, Owen J.,
22, Jensgen, Alvin C. 30. Fischer, Kenneth P.
23. Nemky, Milton AL 51. ¥uebner, Otto W,
24, Dodge, Willard A, 52. Dement, Jere H.
25. Wallman, John C. 53, Barnard, John M,
28. Brewer, Robert B. 54. Brigham, Erwin R,
27. Fletcher, Earl W. 55. Yateg, Eames 1.
28. Tippitt, Frank VY. 56. Owens, James (.

1
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57.
38,
59,
60.
61,
62.
83.
64
g5,
68,
67.
as.
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Ganschoty, Alfred K.
Hamiltou, Williaan H.
Vauce, Daniel, Jy,
Patrick, John W., Jr.
Connell, George W,, Jr.
Golston, Lawrence L
Rumpf, Darrell R,

Van Dyke, John M.
Garrett, Joseph B.
Glenn, Carl E.

Von Tongeln, Walter W.
Mikbalevsky, Alexander S,

. Lyman, Richard AL
. Carter, Donglns H,

. Lockhart, Albert W.
. Alexander, Ralph H.
. Startt, James W,

. Allison, William H,
. Burke, Michael J,

. Bezich, Vincent W.

. Monaghan, John T,

Duon, Philip B,

. Valentine, George C.
. Anderson, Carl A.

Hurley, Thowas J,

. Karhohs, Fred B.

. La Croix, James P,, Jr.
. Bvang, Vaughn G,

5. Tooles, Jobn 11,

. Garn, Phil R,

. Jones, Willlam C.

. Harrvington, Robert 1,

Mac Farlane, Jack

. Posich, Lewis V.,

Lewis, Robert V9,

. O'Connoy, Charles D,

Anderson, Fred G.
Hawley, Harvey D.

. DnBois, XKelth I,

. O'Have, Joseph T, Jr.
. Lavite, Auntbony, Jr.
. Benuett, David N,

. Cuaffey, Yochlin .
. Stumpe, Warren R.
. Paape, Keuneth 1.,
. Favret, Andrew G.

. Mallory, Norman D,
. Brown, Cyuil J,

3. Lraucher, Brnest P,

106.
107,
108.
109,
110,

111,
112,
113.
114,
114,
116.
117,
118,

119,
120,
121,
122,
123,
124,
125,
120.
127,
128,
129,
130,
131,
132,

133.
13-4
135,
136.
137.
138.

139,
140.
141.
142,
143,
144,
1455,
1446,
147,
148,
1490,
150,
161,

Ugis, Paul H., Jr.

Bush, George M.

Raukin, Fred W., Jr.
Hunt, Ira A, Jr.
Landrith, Gavland 8., Jr.,

McBride, Robert W.
Taylor, Williamm B,
Hero, Alfred O.

Trefz, William C.
Carter, Colin McR,, Jr.
Kratz, William G,
Stewart, William G,
Rochefort, Josemh J., Jr,

Felus, John W,
Atkins, Donglas G
Erickson, Robert ¢,
Heymuan, James J.
West, Richard L.
Duolan, Phitip J.
Rarber, Roscoe A, Jr.
Kovar, Withert J.
Wright, Amos L,
Chidlaw, Richard A,
Brunson, Gleun 8., Jr.
Nichols, Willlam M.
Kristofergon, Ralph S.
Hylander, Walter R, Jr.

Barnes, William L.
Brownell, Janes R, Jr.
MeConnell, Richard E.
Ekberg, Willlam A,
Carter, Chavles P, Jr.
Mitiman, Witllam Van D,

Fowler, Delbert M.
MedMurray, William H.
Linden, John H.
Mueller, Jues M
AMehner, rank E.
Nelson, Robert U
Clymer, David C,
yier, John ¥, 3d
Shaw, Harry J.
Gelini, Walter C.
Spann, Charles 1.
Gavdiner, William I*,
Nichols, Thomas J.
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132
153.
154,
133,
136,
157,
158,
159.

161,
162,
163.
164,
183,

168.
167,

108.
169.
170.
171
172,
173.
BYEN
175,

196,
197,
198.

Adler, Charles 8.
Groves, Richard H.
Garman, George A, Jr.
Adams, Carvoll B, Jr.
Lane, Ernest ., Jr,
Dager, Howard J., Jr.
Love, Everett IS,
Slazak, Walter J.

. Hardin, Ernest I,

Cookman, Leon A.
Price, Marvin I,
MeAlister, Robert C.
Dowd, Thomas E,, Jr.
Christinnsen, James G.

Daxter, George .

Reynoldson, Charles LeR.

Grabnm, John W,
Callahan, Patrick O'K.
Jones, Harvey C.
McFadden, Raymond I,
Denz, Ernest J.
Pinkey, Vernon W,
Musgrave, Thomas C.
MeceCulloeh, John T,

. Rhett, John 1., Jv.

. Johnson, Richard H.

, Hartline, Richard 8.

. Lohn, Hougton

. LaBoon, Frank A.

. Arnold, Archibald V., Jr.

. Adair, Theodore F. G.
. Klima, Lawrence J.

. Kothrade, Richard I,

. Polak, Philip B,

. Hanket, Arthur P,

. Noble, John A.

. Boberg, Richard W, P.
. Wier, William B,, Jr.
. Mabry, Monor C,

. Kohler, Donald J.

. McLendon, Theodore H,
. IEckstrom, eynold M.
. Berg, Joseph P, Jr.

. Ayers, Leslie S.

Knight, Alblon W,, Jr.
Holcomb, James F.,
Love, William J.
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189,
200,

201,
202.
203.
204.
205.
206,
207.

208.
209.
210.
211,
212
213.
214,
215,
216.
217.
218,
219,
220.
221,
222,
223.
224,
225.
226.
227.
228,
229,
230.
231,

. MceGuinness,

GO 7

Hesse, Richard J.
Adkisson, George O'N,, Jr.

Muuson, James A,

Wolf, Donal I.

Jones, Fred E.
Tomlinson, John G.
Muehlke, Albert T,
Marben, Robert L.
Wakefleld, Cornelius W,

Towler, Donald E.
Macintire, Horace A.
Burpell, Bates C.
Rinearson, Abram V., 34
Crane, Richard C.
Smith, George K., Jr,
Fye, Robert W.
Coldren, Ira B, Jr
Nusbaum, Keith C
Reyeg, Geoffrey B.
Manitsas, Nikitas C.
O'Hanlon, Joseph P.
Sheppard, Albert D., Jr,
Hall, Robert AL
Bennett, John C.
Hadzima, Joseph G,
Gorder, Charles R.
Moore, Kenneth M., Jr.
Ruth, James A.
Ladensohn, Kenneth R.
Barr, Robert L.
Monroe, Pulnam W,
Higgins, David, 4th
Fuqua, Barl W., Jr,

. Downing, John I, Jr.

. Kelly, Henry E., Jr.

. Dietsche, Raymond O.
. Henderson, Donald IH.
. Wittwer, Wallace K.

Norris, Willlam H,
Willlam v,

. Lansing, Philip L.

, Clark, Raymond L.

. Fortter, Lonis R.

. Nelson, Donald T, Jr.
. Nacy, John D.

. Rivers, Marx E., Jr.

DBroughton, Levin B,

Jr.

Jr.
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246,
247.
248,
249.
250,
251,
£36)

PATN

233.

256.
237,
238,
259.
260.
201,
262,
263,
204.
2G5,
266,
2067,
268,
269,
270.
271.
272,
273.
274,
275.
276.
271.
278.
279.
280,

281.
282.

284,
285.
286.
287.

289,
290,
201,

203.

Steinhagen, Carl A.,
Worthington, Fayette L.
Carnes, Richard C.
Mantey, Robert F.
Driscoll, Clarence R,
Griffith, Rabun W., 0273206,
MeChrystal, Herbert J, Jv.

Baldwin, Howard A,

. Stewart, Harry T
. Hastie, Joln C,

Newman, Vernon II. H.
Haley, Richard L,
MeCracken, Bruce O,
Cunningham, IRobert M,
Powers, Patrick W.
Hayes, Robert E
Marriott, Thomas B.
Wichlep, Bernard J.
Erlenkotter, David
Roth, Ahuon R,
Russo, Joseph
Henshaw, James L.
Lutz, Robert C.

Mann, Robert J.
Churehill, George A,
White, Clifford M., Jr,
Salter, Sylvan Id
Batson, Robert R.
O'Brien, James H, Jr.
Llkey, James H.
Damon, Harle H
Greey, Charles F.
Hoge, George F.
Forssell, George T, Jr.
Heilbromner, Edmund G.,
Dingeman, Robert B.
Klement, Alfred W., Jr.

. Jernignn, Rupert W, Jr,

Nelson, Paul B., Jr.
Einsidler, Frederick 12,
ImQObersteg, Nell
®lint, Glenwood W.

. Wallsten, Richard I,

Price, Alfred J.
Louderwmilch, Robert C,
Stites, Willian H.

2. Woolley, Jogseph L,

Tanner, James B,

. Saxby, Edward 8.

295, Vinson, Wilbur H., Jr.

299,
. Walker, Willlam A, Jr.
301,
302,
303.
304
303,
306.
307.
308,
309.
310.
311,
312.

313,
314,
315,
316.
317,

318,
319.
320.
321,
322,

328.

324,

325.

326.

327,
328.
. Williams, Richard C.
330.
331.
339,
333.
334,
335,
336.
337.
338,

. Guthrie, William R.
. Velie, Barl I,
. Jones,

Lawrence MeC,,

Campbell, Luther C., Jr.

Duroust, George A, Jr.
Herbert, James A,
Pratt, Randall U.
Starkey, Henry M. M,
Jolinsrud, Bernard E.
Truby, John O.
Carbonell, Waldo L.
Stough, Paul A,

Vun Cleve, Joseph C.
Gleason, Thomas 1.
Josey, Cluude K.
McQuarrie, Claude XM,

Terguson, Jolin M, Jr.
Lozano, Avthur H,
Troxell, George I, Jr.
Graham, James B,
Sullivan, Camillus  C,
Kochel, Kenneth G.
Martinez, Joe I

Argo, Reamer W., Jr.
Clark, witlam D.

Wilcox, Perry O.
Fitzpatrick, Thomas E.,

Heimerl, Laurence L.
Havrington, James B,

Herron, Robert McK., 3d
Benunet, John B, Jr.
Parr, Robert J.

Shadday, Yohn L.
Gudgel, Edward F., Jv.
Kennedy, John L., Jr.
Humphreys, Leonard A.
Tolar, Robert A.
DeKay, Richard F.
Vallaster, John J., Jr.
Iiewer, Karl I
Hayden, Jumes L.

JIr,

Ir.,

JIr.,

ar,

Jr,
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459, Harman, John R, Jr,
1240, Powers, Joha 1., Jr,
341, Dubsky, Charles T
3492, Gilland, James W,

343. Root, Whalter I1, Jr.
344. Encboe, Elward 8.
343. Miller, Raymond O,
346, Smith, Rishard A,
347, Daugherty, William A,
348, Boleyn, John C,

349, Paiker, Fred ., W
230, Awmos, Harry O, Jr.
351, Kusewitt, John B, Jr.
332, Tansey, Robert .
353, Shumard, Gordon H.
3a4. A DMurdo, Strathmore

353, Zeldner, Robert F.

336, Briscoe, John J.

83%. Boyd, Harvey 8.

#2338, Campbell, Noss W, Jr.
350. Belmont, Alexander J.
300. Hamilton, Cland S,
361. Wolfe, Willlam I, Jr.
362, Wilson, Harold D.

363. Truscott, Luetan K., 3d
364, Halligan, Theodore H.
363, Fridl, Avthur W.

368, Wearer, Lamar, Jr.
367. Preston, Edmund R., Jr.
388, Waddington, Robert B,
300, Adams, Joseph T.

370. Burke, John T.

371. Bailey, Kincheon H., Jr.
372, Brown, John T,

373. Scurr; Kenneth R., Jr..
374. Farley, Roy W.

375, McNamee, Itoland .,

3%6. Conrad, Robert G.
377. Martin, John B,, Jr,
378, Burgess, Robert C.
379, G.ff, John L., Jr.

380. Calvert, Robert V.
381. Wallace, Gaorge M., 2d
382. Boettcher, Louis H.
383. Winthrop, Edward L.
384. Alfonte, James M,

*Retired 31 December 1031,
**Died 81 December 1931,
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Curtis, Charles IX

. Wood, Jobn L.

Zeller, James Tt

. O;penheimer, Tugh C.

Jones, George 8., 34
McoCarthy, Joseph E.

Boiler, Willtam ¥, Jr,
Steteklul, Rebert E.
Cavanna, Augustus R., Jr,

Tubias, Rebat B, Jr,
Harmeling, John T.
Hoteombe, Willam H,, Jr,

. Hardy, Earl C.

Morris, Tames YW,

. Jagiello, Walter A.
. Alyren, Jobn I,

Landig, Lincoln
Fink, David

. Ferguson, Ernest 8,

Davis, Richard W, Jr.

. Allen, WWalter G.
. Tierno, Ralph T., Jr.
. Kane, Francis B., Ir.

Rogers, Wilfred L.

. Smith, Rayburn L.
. Prentiss, Bort B

Casey, George W.

. Thomas, David H
3. Kochll, Fred Jr.
. Rasmussen, Jomes A.

Wahl, John,
Bowman, James C.

. Post, Bverett O.

jrackner, John A.
VanHout, Harold A,

. Melansem, Jogeph E., Jr.

Ridenour, Robart V.
Ingham, James D., Jr.
Spilter, Jack W,

. Tongue, Robert C.

Napier, Ilerman S.
Goeth, Frederick C.
Muhan, Dale E.,

. Lyster, George S., Ir.

Dolan, Thomas M.
Stuckey, Jonas W.



Pitzer, Homer 8., Jr,
Savgent, Chester (.

Hankins, William B,, Jr.

AMackinnon, Robert N.
Hilhuan, Reolfe L., Jv.
Nerdahl, Carl I3,
Findlay, Harris AL, Jr.
Coex, Chavrles W.
Hrebs, Robert G,
Hinman, Ralph M.

. Cavrington, George B.

Crowe, James A,
Howe, James W,
Adkins, Walter R, Jr.
Davis, Willinm L.
Moove, Harold G., Je.
Reidy, William J.
Greene, Arthur B.
Stewart, George C, Jr.
Doyle, Arthur L., Jr.
Armstrong, David UL
Suawyer, Bickford E., Jr.
Gustafson, Melvin B.

. Rattan, Donald V.

Cain, Walier J.
O'Donnell, Neil I,
Stewart, Keith MacA.,
Smith, Frank A.
Robson, George L., Ji.
Shafer, Wade H.
Zook, Willlam BE.
Maris, Albert J,

. Spragius, Charles E.

Withey, George L., Jr.
Crowell, George B.
Waring, Robert C.
Geer, John C,

Pickett, Edmund A,
Gilligan, John M., Jr.

Hutcheson, Hemyy B, Jr.

Drake, Warren W.

. Drake, Thomas D., 24

Perry, William 0., Jr.
MeCnaniff, Thomas G.

. Sibert, WillHam ',
. Root, James T\

D'atchelt, James K.
Archibald, Fred J.
McGovern, Rusgell D

. Forbes, John M,

<«

b5}
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Hughes, William H.

. Holland, Paul R, Jr.

Bell, Earl W,
LaPrad, Quentin C.
Lewis, Burton 0., Jr.
Byrd, Leon C

Smith, Erskine

. Glunz, William I.

Childress, Albert W., Jr.
Thompson, Robert I,
Wuchter, John J.
HSehneckloth, Barney G.
Collins, Willlam
MeDantiel, Robert L.

5. Del Vecchio, Marcello J.

Stuart, James A, Jr.

. Stone, Milton D., Jr.

Senger, Joseph 8.
Yerks, Austin J,, Jr.
Murphy, John DeS.

. Neff, John II,

Paria, Frank N,
I'ee, George C.

. Kerr, Bdwin B,

Ives, Robert N.
Longino, Thomas D., 2d
Wheaton, Paul R,
Wolaver, Harold D.
Gross, Donald E.

. Schelter, Louis [T, Jr.

Rehin, Donald H.

Day, Stephen A,

McPeek, Mrank D.

Fletcher, John W, Jr.
Whittington, Williamm E, 34

. Ringler, Arthur H.
. Jackson, George D.

Dailey, Bernard C., Jr.
Hoffman, Joseph H.

. Price, lerbert H,, Jr.

Kuudsen, Charles E.

. Curry, Harold E,

Hughes, Henry T, Jr.
Morris, James M, Jr.
Prescott, Danijel C.
Hill, Joseph C,

St. Onge, Robert J.
Dallman, James H.

., Maertens, Thowas B.
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530, Carley, John T, Jr. 6. Elliott, Richard B.

531, Benson, George C, 77. Keefer, Loren TR,

532, Jett, Richard O. £78. Green, Victor 12,
79

o

533. Ochs, Willlam Yan D, Jr., 579. Ledford, Ldward B.
680, Farrell, Willinm J.
634, Fox, Lawrence J., Jr. 5681, Capps, Jelferson DeRR.
545, Devlin, Thomas 1L, 582, Monroe, Ernest 3, Jr.
536. Wood, Willinm C., Jr. 533. Gioe, Joseph F.
537, Blum, William, Jr, 534. Lehman, Raymond G., Jr,

538, Nelson, George D, Jr.
539. McDonough, Joseph C. . Krough, George R.
540. Shoaff, Almon I. 36. Schaffer, Donald C.
541. Beahnear, Howard R, IJTr, 8587, Stark, Charles L.
’ 488, Clark, Clyde O.

542, Stanowicz, Joseph J. 589. Healey, Willlam R,
§43. Silverman., Daniel N, Jr, 090, Bates, John F,

501. Eversole, Mac C.

3

[}
o
=3

44, Fischer, Carl I, Jr. 592. Herring, William A.
543, Murphy, Kyran A, 34, 393, Driscoll, James A,

B46. Reese, Robert M. 594, Streleckl, Joseph L., Jr.
547. Limpus, Charles B, Jr. 503. Achee, Fernand M.

548, Armstrong, Richard B. 596. Prater, Robert M.

549, Gatsis, Andrew J. 597, Goodwin, Randolph
3530, Mertel, Xenneth D, 0698. Braun, Julius KL

§51. Friar, Clyde L. 500. Smith, William B,

552, Olenchulk, Peter . G600. Jacobson, Walter A,
533. Shumway, Leslie B., Jr. 601, Waitt, Thomas M,

54, Ormond, Merle F., 802, Fletcher, Don S.

533, Stevens, Frank D, 003, Rooke, Allen D., Jr.
536. Nieol, David J. 804. Dewey, Hobart E.

637, Stewart, Flowell T, 005. Westfall, Chester C,, Jr.,
538. Dorie, Arthur F. 608. Ross, Charles C..

530, Proctor, Willinm D. 607. Reiss, Matthew W.
600. Losco, Fiorenzo D. 608. Blankenbaker, George S.
561, Staver, Donald I, 609. Allen, George R,, Jr,,
5082, Yowell, Robert C. 610. Viney, George C.

583. Lebman, Raimon W. ¢11. Quinn, Francis J.

864. Vann, John P. 812. Wakeman, Paul A, Jr.,
4565, Ryan, Robert A. 013. Kinsey, John D. Z,

666. Sowards, Melvin J. 014, Davis, John L., 32

G667, Blanton, Walter P. 615. Conyne, Albert H.

508. Siegrist, Robert H. 616. Miller, Judson F.

569. Sercior, Winfred B. 617, Butler, Olva B..

570, Scharth, Otto P, 618, Roberts, Gene A.,

571. Sumncr, Gordon, Jr. 619. Rowland, Hampton, Jr.
572, Gambill, Charles I, 620. Stovall, Thomas L.

573. Bniffin, Charles R, 621, Vance, Jasper C., Jr.,
674. Walpole, James R. 0622, McMahon, Leo T, Jr.
075 Moviasity, Richard L. (23. Jones, Bud L.
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824, McNeese, William T,
625. Von Der Bruegge, John H., Jr.

1. Grinnp, Clharles C.
2, Murphy, Wallace 8.
3. Reese, Thomas .
4. Hooten, Thomus H.
4. Ioarle, James B.

6. lteed, Robert J.

7. Doyle, Germain I,
8. Counts, Charles R.

¢. Captain, Chaplains, Regular drmy.

1. Sommer, Jerome O.
2. Lawson, Harold I3,

626, Armstrong, Douglas A,
627. Rhodes, Howard D.
628, Alberti, Donald W,

. Captain, Judye ddvocate General’'s Corps, Regular Army.

9
i0.
11,
12,
13.
14,
15

4,

5.

Child, John I,
Gerber, Austin J,
Babbitt, Bruce C,
Hill, Josseph A.
Frishie, Gilbert A,
Seibert, Richard F.
Senechal, James F.

McCleskey, Walter 8.
Gefell, Gerard J.

3. Mc¢Kenney, Ora H,, Jr.

™

19

TLeddy, Donnld V.

. Joseph, Sheldon W.

. Lamb, James E,, Jr.

. Brodeur, Novman E,
. Kasper, Richard L.

. Thompson, Willinm W,
. Cozzetto, Frank J.

. Little, Frank W.

. Sheffer, John B.

. Tomsovie, dward J.
. McKnight, Robert D,
. Reilly, JTames A., Jr.

Weinland, George C.

. Saunderson, Rohert W,, Jr,

‘Watt, John, Jr.,

. Swerdiow, Martin A,

Barron, Willlam T
Jones, Albert R., Jr.

. Westfall, Edwin J.

22, MceNell, James L.

23,
24,
25.

27,
28.
20.

31.

a9

w2,

Woodward, Kent T,
Selby, John B.,
Cartey, John J.

. Wilsey, Joln C.

Blake, William J.
Pontiug, Edwin E,
Passmore, Jack 'W.

. Kpox, Arthur I8, H.

Ahern, Archibald M,
Nienhuis, Lester I.

. Captain, Medical Corps, Regular Army.,
. HMancock, William R,
. Kjenaasg, Ervin A,

33. Duggan, John A,

84, Graber, William A.
35. Ball, Dexter T,

30. Varnell, Gilbert A,

37. Jarvi, Rudolph M,
38. Lockwood, I'ranklin M.
39. Cardullo, Hugo M.
40. Marine, David N,

41. Stutzman, Leon

42, Poggon, George W.
43, Schweitzer, Irvin L,
44, Baber, John C,, Jr.

473 Nelson, Merrill F.

48, Moseley, Arthur J.
47. Hausman, William
48. Richert, Joel H.
Martin, Francig P,
Bindeman, William W.
Thompson, John Q.
Haln, Robert R.
Senty, Robert M,
Hughes, William P, Jr.
Capute, Arnold J.
Mevcier, Edward B,
Angell, John H.
Clarke, Thowmas I, 34,
Eppes, Williford

0. Webb, John H., Jr.
1. Bock, Don G.

62. Colom, George A,

63. Wildhack, Robert H.
04. Roorda, James D.

-
585
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. Wilson, David C., Jr.

. Counts, Robert M.

. Morse, Willlam H,

. Hamburg, David A.

. Harman, Louis B, Jr.
. Davis, Norman R.

. Nicholas, Theodore H.
. Miller, Albert G.

. Lindig, Edwin, Jr.

Canfield, Bourbon E
Teplis, Paul

. Cavin, Elwrn

. Bchnitzker, William F.
L, Hoyt, Jay C.

. Berke, Irving

. Trice, Ernest R,

. White, Ralph L.

. Brosius, Otto C.

. Ruth, Charles J.

. Walker, Rhey

. Freriehs, Douglas W,
. Gllpatrick, Cleston Y.
. Williams, David H.

. Oibson, John R.

. Johnson, Arnold W, Jr,

Hume, Vincent H, 8.

. Rigney, Francis J,

. Capham, John E.

. Woodard, George 8., Jr.

. Tori, Jogseph N,

. Hansen, James E.

. Johnson, David I,

. Green, Richard B

. Mueller, Travis H.

. Arnett, Norvman L.

. Price, Douglas B

. Briske, John P,

. Stallones, Reuel A,

. Gibbs, James J.,

. Llenhard, Wendell F., Jr.
. Forrester, Ralph .

. Sherwood, Robert W., 063476,
. Smith, Dermott A, ., 063532,
. Lawson, John D., 003533.
. Glock, Robert F., 062936.
. Jones, Robert C., 062941,
. McGonagle, Laurence C.

. Kelm, Robert R., Jr.

113,
114,

Livingstone, Bruce L.
Garrett, Riechard H.

AGO 22438 050084522
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114,
116,
117,
118
119,
120,
121
122,
123,
124,
125.
126,
127,
128.
129,
130.
131,

Gonder, Maurice J.
Dillon, Robert I,
Briggs, Gordon W,
MceGuire, John M.

Hood, Robert F.

Sundre, Robert L.
Reisner, John E.
Rosenberger, Eugene A.
Chandler, Bugene ¥,
Bodie, Richard C.
Carlton, Morton B.

Mae Gillivray, Willinm F,
Pinney, Charles T,
Hall, Howard E.
Dennis, Joseph W.
Kool, Kenneth A.
Lundberg, Edward A,

. Chase, Robert A,
. Bchwab, John J.

Sawyer, Howard P., Jr.,

5. Cooley, Glen E.
. MeCoy, Jobn M.

37, Benson, John I,

144
145,
146,
147,
148
149,
1350,
151,
152,
153,
154
1335,
150.
157,
158,
159.
160.
101,
162.
163.
104,

Story, Robert D,
Goltra, Evan .

. Taylor, Harold N.

. Bolliger, Eugene F

. McClelland, William X,
. Natelson, Robert P.

Turrell, Richard C.
Wegner, Calvin J.
Kingsley, William B.
IHermann, Charles G.
Mason, Jobn W.
Myers, Jack I’
Yourish, Norman B.
Green, Oscar

Ieard, Jobhn P.
Klumpner, George IL
Williams, Mortimer L.
Pitts, Forrest W.
Allerton, William 33,
Raufforty, Francls T,
Nelgon, Loren E.
Betts, Wilmer C,
Wilkins, Charles F., Jr.
Beckwith, Richard 1.
Throne, Elias M.
Cranfield, Calvin C., Jr.
Q'Hara, Bernard F.
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165,
. Danunenbring, Forrest G.,
. Schwab, Gerald J.

. Vanderploeg, Darl E,,

. Phelps, Harvey W.

. Blemly, Nelson R.,

Parmenter, Robert B,

71, Collier, James R.

1O

15.

17,

. Newman, Stanley.

. Masters, Joseph H.

. Fox, Donald C.

. Dadgley, Theodore McB.
. Westfall, Charles H. P.
. King, Robert J.

. Smith, Vernon M.

. Schmidt, Robert B.

. Downs, Charles R.

. Rubini, Milton E.

2. Cook, Edgar L.

3. Law, Arthur G,

. Anglin, Walter MceA.

5. Struthers, Charles M,

. Williams, William A,

. Massonneau, Robert L,

. Jobe, Richard D.

. Carriker, Frederick R.

Keeling, William McC.

. Arey, Glen K.

. Davis, Michael J,
. Hoon, John H.

194,
193,
106.
197,

. Captain, Dental Corps, Regular Armi,
. Lewis, Sherman

. Summa, Joseph P.

. Donalme, Joames L.
. Anderson, Carl H,

. Benson, Walter E.

. Lancaster, James I
. Carwell, Gienn R,

. DaYoung, Millard B,
. Tloward, Richard L.
. Parker, James F,

. Bingham, Charles B.
. Marlette, Robert X1,
. Brown, Thomas J.

. Zeman, Anton C., Jr.

Leonard, Robert R, Jr.
Duflfy, Phillp 1.
Ranson, Robert IF,
Nicholson, George R.

Scott, Wilis E,

. Bell, Wilfred B,

White, Adolphus G.

16

198.
199.
200.
201,
202,
203,

Ok
2035,
206.
207.
208.
209,
210.
211,
212,
213.
214,
215,
216,
217.
218.
219,
220.
221,
222,
233,
224,
225,
226,
227
228,

18.
19,
20.
21
22,
23.
24,
23
26,
27.
28,
20.
30.
31.
32,
33.

Hightovwer, John A.
Rawlings, Maurice S.
Dodge, Phillp R.

Harter, John McR.

Herren, Wood S.
‘Washburn, Lawrence L., Jr,

Gieselman, Ralph V.
Stone, William L., 3d
Baskin, Thomas G.
Young, Louils E.
Kroyer, John M.
Marshall, Pruce R,
TForsyth, Bruce T,
Beaton, Alexander M.,
Glasseock, Thomas T.
Collings, Harold, Jr,
Cosand, Ilenry C, Jr.
Platoff, Gennady &
Southworth, John W.
Ryan, Emmett J.
Noble, Jumes E.
Johnson, Robert J.
Giffin, Robert B., Ir.
Mallis, Nicholas
Howard, William K.
Cenac, Mark T.
Gosling, Robert J.
Dunckel, William C,, Jr.
Stephens, William A,
Raymond, Bruce A,
Hawking, Joseph A,

Laneaster, Wallace L.
Keith, Hevbert A,
Vomnahmen, Francis I,
Diietzschold, Rtobert A,
Heath, Charles C.
Hayes, Havold R., 1.
Guttman, Alfred

. Ormes, Walter A, Jr.

Christepher, Andrew
Foxx, Fred F.

Meikle, Wendlell A,
Doane, Richard A.
Shomo, Joseph L.
Jones, Edward
Snodgrass, Jolm Ww., J4r.
Brebm, Thomas W.
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f. Captain, Veterinary Corps, Regular Army.
14. Guy, Donald E.

15, Hammer, Walter D.
16. Hubbard, Daniel W,
17. Wilson, John O.

18. MeCord, Robert C.

19. Greiner, Robert B,

20. DBeuschel, Lorenz L.
21, Oster, Martin S.

22, Flynn, John T,

23. Castleberry, Merida W,
24, Ritter, George &,

25. Hightower, Dan

U G 1D

- RS )

[E
[N ]

Schneider, Warren J.

. Hogge, Arthur L, Ir,

. Nims, Roberf M.

. Linder, Robert O.

. Miller, Henry M.,

. McChesney, Thomas C.

. Henderson, Joshua BE.

. Thompson, Samuel 1V, 2d
. Shively, James N,

. Grogan, Farl W,

. Kirk, Samucl K.

2. Bla, Charles Van L.

13. Quigley, Joseph S.

g. Captain, Ucdical Service Corps, Regular Army.
7. Covingion, Robert I..
8. Neal, Forest L.
9. Ostrom, Thomns R.
10. Braaten, Conrad S.

. Williams, Joln O,
. Joyner, Charles A,
. Gilliam, Robert N,

4. Anderson, Reobert T,

. Weighton, Gordon I
. Van Der Ag, Robert E.

11. Gray, Irving

k. Captain, Army Nurse Corps, Regular Army.

. Eck, Dorothy J.

. Potochnik, Grnevleve RR.
. Klasinski, Dorothy M,
Massingill, Geraldine
Russell, Lena J.

. Rickey, Emily M.
Nuss, Jean

. Btrouss, Mary A,

. Foster, Doris 1.

10. Jones, Eizabeth a.
11, Purcell, Elizabeth F,
12, Lueton, B=gsie M,

13. Ross, Sylvia

14, Schmidt, Mildred E.
15. Guill, Olua W.

16. O'Dwyer, Xileen 12,
17. Kegler, Ruth A,

18, Stark, Artrude M.
19. Kay, Lethie 1.,

20. Matheson, Dorothy J.
21, Bailey, Willie V.,

22, Droxler, Loraine H.
23. MecCoy, Shirley M.
24, Zimmer, Phylls M.

23. Hoeehn, Bertha J.

[ A

oraon

***Dlsehiarged 11 Janunry 1052,
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26,
27,
28,
29,
30.
31.
32,
33.
34.
33.

2
Su.

37.
38,
39.
40,
41,
42,
43.
44.
45.
46,
47.
48.

4.
see30,

Fhitford, Geraldine X..
Schulz, Bonnitel F.
Suglia, Mary E.

Riley, Mary I". H.,
Eidson, Lois C.

File, Mildred O.

Cushnte, Alyce-Marie C.

Eckelberg, Murlel E,
Tdmb, Naney L.
Bichler, Esther R.
Stevens, Marilynno C.
Goodfellow, Berthn G.
Miiler, Maxine
Reider, Bernadette 1.,
Hill, Mary M.
Camaon, Erin E.
Goodall, Lillian P.
Breedlove, Mozelle R,
Blaney, Mary L.
Atkinson, Audrey I,
Choate, Julia
Murphy, Helen K.
Olssen, Mary J.
Ferreli, Rose M.
Maber, Mary D.

GO 7
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81, House, Dovie R,

52, Porch, Virginia M

53. Urbaniak, Anastasia P.
O4, Miler, Iva R.

53. Rowland, Mavgaret A,
56, Jones, Lelia J.

§7. Wallsten, Alma IS, V.
68, Gill, Ella 3.

59, Rosser, Mary E.

60. Weyrdert, Margaret B.,
61, Zanella, Olga A,

62, Weber, Anita

63, Waterhouse, Marian
G4, Copeland, Clara C.
635, Falls, Odessa A,

GG. McRBride, Catherine .
67. Leipper, Jean D.

68, Carroll, Mary L.

09, Gilvert, Ellzabeth

70, Howard, Golda 8.

71. Harrig, June D,

72, Schumacher, Katherine W.

3. Revely, Evelyn

12

74. Connors, Genevieve A,
5. Bechen, Della M.

'G. Lachette, Mary C.
T7. Roberts, Gracie V.,
78, Graham, Ruth I

79. Killien, Helen M.

80. Inglis, Bihel M.

81, Hurless, Elizabeth H,
82. Darrow, Ruth B,

83. Connors, Amy L.

8+, Hoover, Marjorie K,
83, Lund, Evelyn W,

86. Pillsbury, Doris 1.
87. Bowman, Goldie M.
88. McHugh, Eleanor T.
89. Donaldson, Patricia A,
90. Witt, Rosemary

91, Wissing, Joan N

02. McDonald, Ellen M.
03. Wood, Marie J.

04. Due, Stella G.

05, Toms, Gladys 1.

00. Piergallini, Anne R.
O7. Kish, Margaret M,

1. Captain, Women’s Mcedical Speciulist Corps, Regular Army.

. Ashton, Madge

. Dodds, Maryelle

. Jones, Virginia L.
Ruane, Catherine M.
. Breimyer, Mildred E,
. Miller, Ellen C.

. Woodham, Elizabeth V.
. Rowdish, Jeanne R.

. Preston, Mary R,

10, Chelliman, Betty D.
11, Strong, Alice M,

12, Amizich, Arelia D.
13. Davison, Frances M.

SRR - O

14
13,
10,
.17,
18.
19,
20.
21,
. Bond, Mildred V.
23.
24,
23,

20,

22

Lope, Mary A.
Frazee, Mary B,
Johnson, Frances J.
Obuhanych, Sophia N.
Mahoney, Margaret E.
Roper, Barbara B.
Berteling, Mary K.
Stratton, Betty-Jean,

Hughes, Rosamond B.
Perta, Mary A.
TTamliyn, Alvera E.
Fisher, Dorothy B.

2. Alphabetieal listing—The following lists show the officers named in para-
graph 1, arranged alphabetically, and indicate their sequence number on the
recommended Hsts for use as a cross-index.

a. Captain, Regular Army.
500, Achee, Fernand M.

182. Adair, Theodore F. G.
155. Adams, Cnrroll E, Jr.
360, Adams, Jogeph T.

444, Adkins, Walter R, Jr.
200. Adkiscon, George O°N., Jr,

152,
0628,

884
G09.
400.

Adler, Charles 8.

Alberti, Donaid W.

72. Alexander, Ralph H.

Alfonte, James M.

Allen, George R, Jr.

Allen, Walter G

4. Allison, William H.

AGO 22138
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245. Broughton, Lovin B,
104, Brown, Cyrit J.

372. Brown, John F.

134, Brownell, James R., Jr,
*418. Bruckner, Johin A,

20. Amis, Gitbert O,
350, Amos, Harry O, Jr
80. Andersen, Carl A,
93, Anderson, Fred G,
478. Archibald, Fred J.

320, Argo, Renmer W, Jv. 120, Brunson, Glenn 8, Jr.
451, Armstrong, David U, 378. Burgess, Robert .
62¢. Armstrong, Douglas A, 18. Burke, John ¥1.

748, Armstrong, Richard B. 370. Burke, John T

T3, Burke, Michael J.
214, Burnei}, Bates €.
107. Bush, {leorge M.

i1, Arpeld. Archibald V., Jr,

120, Atkins, Douglas

195, Avers, Leslie 8 617, Butler, Olva B.
375 Bailey, Kioncheon H,, Jr,, 486. Byrd, Leon C.

99. Caffey, Lochlin .
45%. Cain, Walter J,
169, Callahan, Pairick O'K,
. Calverf, Robert Y.
209, Campbell, Luther £, Jr.
Campbel}, Ross W, Jr,
Capps, Jefforson DeRR.
Carbonell, Walda L.,
Carley, John 1., Jr
248, Carnes, Richard C.,
441, Carringten, George B.
137, Carter, Charies ¥, Jr,
115, Carter, Colin McR,, Jr,
Carter, Douglas ¥
Casey, Geurge W.

253, Balawin, Howard A,

125, Barber, Roscoe A, Jr.
3. Barpard, John M.

133, Barnes, William L

298 Burr, Robert L.

500, Bates, John I\ 581,

273, Batson, Robert R.

541, Beahmear, Howard R., Jr.,

483, Bell, Barl W

359, Belmont, Alexander J.
327. Bennet, John B, Jr.
8. Rennett, David N. 70.
232, Dennett, Joho .

531. Benson, George C 303. Cavanna, Augustus R, Jr.,
184, Berg, Joseph P, Jr.

76, Bezich, Vincent W, 128. Chidlaw, Richard A.
608, Biankenbaker, George S. 458, Childress, Albert W, Jr,

407, Blanton, Walter D, 103, Chyistiansen, James G., Jr.
337, Blum, William Jr.
188, Boherg, Richard W, P,
352, Boetteher, Tounis H.
301, Bofler, Willlam ¥, Jr.
34K, Boleyn, Jobn C.

416, Bowman, James C.

270. Churehill, George A,
G858, Chark, Ciyde O,

240, Clark, Raymond L.
g1, Clark, Wilam D.
145, Clymer, Darvid C.

3537, Boyd, Flarvey S. 213, Coldren, Ira B., Jr.
1% Braveler, Ernest P, 4603, Colling, William,
SOR. Braun, Julius H. ¢1. Connell, George 1., Jr,

26. Brewer, Robert B, 376. Conrad, Robert G,
4. Brigham, Erwin R, 815, Conyne, Albert H.
356, Briscoe, John J. 161, Cookman, Leon A.

30, Broowe, Earl B, Jr. 438, Cox, Churles W.

*Died 81 Decomber 1031,
**Retired 31 Decomber :‘\BSL
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. Crane, Richard C.
5. Cross, Richard E.
. Crovo, Edward P.

Crowe, James A.
Crowell, George B..

Cunningham, Robert M.

Curry, Harold E.
Curtis, Charles H.
Dager, Howard J., Jr.

Dailey, Bernard C,, Jr.

Dallman, James H.
Damon, FHarle H.
Daoust, George A., Jr.
Daugherty, William A.

. Davis, Jehn L., 3d

. Davis, laymond P.

. Davis, Richard W.

5. Davis, William L.

. Day, Stephen A.

. DeXay, Richard F.

5. Del Vecchio, Marcello J.
. Dement, Jere H.

. Danz, Ernest J.

. Devliz, Thomas H.

4. Dewey, Hobart E.

. Dexter, George E.

. Dietsche, Raymond O.

Dingeman, Robert E.,

. Dodge, Willard A.

. Dolan, Philip J.

. Dolan, Thomas M.

. Dolson, Richard H., Sr.
. Dorie, Arthur F.

. Dowd, Thomas E,, Jr..
. Dowaing, John P., Jx.

. Doyle, Arvtbur L., Jr.

. Drake, Thomas D.

. Drake, Warren W,

. Driscol]l, Clarence R.
3. Driscoll, James A,

. DuBois, Keith F.

. Dubsky, Charles I,

(S. Dunn, Philip 1.

. Eckstrom, Reynold M.
. Tinsidler, Frederick R.
. Ekberg, William A.

. Blkey, James IIL

. Elliott, Richard B.,

. Eneboe, Edward S.

Irickson, Robert C.

14

264.
. Evans, Vaughn G.
501,
. Iyster, George 8., Jr..
. Tair, Leland B,

374,
580,
102.
503.
119.
403.
313.
437.
402.
544.

50.

323,

602.

27.
514.
287.

40,
480.
279.
241.

37.
139.
208.
534.
551.
365.
231.
214,
572,

57,
150.
154,

65.
540,
467.
148,
342,
469.
583.
310.

60,
488.
426.

Erlenkotter, David

Eversole, Mac C.

Farley, Roy W.
Trarrell, William J.
Favret, Andrew G.
Fee, George C.

I’ehrs, John W.
Ferguson, Eraest S.
Ferguson, John M., Jr.
Findlay, Harris M., Jr.
Fink, David

Fischer, Carl H., Jr.
Fischer, Kenneth P,
Fitzpatrick,

Fletcher, Don 8.
Filetcher, arl W.
Tletcher, John W., Jr.
Tlint, Glenwood W.
Foltz, Gilbert H.
TForbes, John M.
Forssell, George T., Jr.
Fortier, Louis R.
Fossum, Adolph C.
Fowler, Delbert M.
Ifowler, Donald E.
Fox, Lawrence J,.. Jr.
Friar, Ciyde L.

Iridl, Avthur W.
Fuqua, Earl W, Jr.
T'ye, Robert W.
Gambill, Charles L.
Ganschow, Alfred XK.
Gardiner, William P.
Garman, George A., Jr.

. Garn, Phil R,

Garrett, Joseph B.
Gatsis, Andrew J.
Geer, John C,
Gelini, Walter C.
Gilland, James W.
Gilligan, John M., Jr.
Gioe, Joseph T
Gleason, Thomas It
Glenn, Carl E.
Glunz, William J.
Goeth, T'rederick C.

Thomas K.,

Jr,

AGO 22433



379.
16.
62.

GOT.

224.

316.

168.

578,

448,

277.

251,

509,

153,

331

453,

246,

223,
13.

257,

221,

364

360.
58,

186.

438.

160.

397.

339.

395.

325,

88.

78.

12.
255.

94,
338.
261.
589.
280.
324,
235,
207.
302,
113.
592.

320.

199.
122,

Goff, John L., Jr.
Goldes, Joseph A,
Golston, Lawrence L.
Goodwin, Randolph
Gorder, Charles R.
Graham, James B,
Graham, John W.
Green, Victor D.
Greene, Arthur B.
Greer, Charles T
Griffith, Rabun W,
Gross, Donald I,
Groves, Richard H.
Gudgel, Bdward F., Jr.
Gustafson, M2lvin E.
Guthrie, William R.
Hadzima, Joseph G.
Halbrook, Luther L.
Haley, Richard L.

Hall, Robert M.
Halligan, Theodore H.
Hamilton, Claud 8,
Hamilton, William .
Hanket, Arthur P.
Hanking, William B., Jr.
Hardin, Trnest L., Jr.
Havdy, Earl C.
Harman, John R,, Jr,
Harmeling, John T.
Harrington, James B,
Harrington, Robert H.
Hartline, Richard 8.
Hartman, Durell B.
Hastie, John C.

Hawley, Havvey I
Hayden, James L.

Hayes, Robert It,

Healey, William R.
Heilbronner, Edmund G.
Heimerl, Laurence L.
Henderson, Donald ¥
Henshaw, James L.
Herbert, James A.
Hero, Alfred O.,
Herring, William A.
Herron, Robert McK,,
Hesse, Richard J..
Heyman, James J.

“AGO 22431

Jr,

3d.

15

230.
526,
435.
440.

38.
519,
218.
197.
396.

482,
443,
51,
523,
S
481,
838,
109.
81,
470,
42,
132,
286.
422,
505,
517,
600.
309.
232;
283.
532,
177,
306,
623,
203.
389.
170.

=

208,

jetd T
@
[

&1
S
e

282,

GO T

Higging, David, 4th,
Hill, Joseph C.
Hillman, Rolfe L., Jr.
Hinman, Ralph M.
Hintz, Kenneth R.
Hoffman, Joseph .
Hoge, George F..
Holcomb, Jnmes B,
Holcombe, WWilliam H.,
Holland, Paul R., Jr.
Howe, James W,
Huebner, Otto W
Hughes, Henry J., Jr.
Hughes, Joseph D.
Hughes, William .
Humphreys, Leonard A.
Hunt, Ira A., Jr.
Hurley, Thomas J.
Hutcheson, Henry Ii., Jr.
Hutson, Lowell R.
Hylander, Walter R., J2.
ImOberstes, Neil
Ingham, James D., a1,
Ives, Robhert N,
Jackson, George D.
Jacobson, Walter A.
Jagiello, Walter A.
Jensen, Alvin C.
Jernigan, Rupert W, Jr.
Jett, Richard O.
Johnson, Richard H,

Johnsrud, Bernard E
-Jones, Bud L.

Jones, Fred E

Jones, George S., 3d
Jones, Harvey C.

Jones, Lawrence Mc(., Jr,

7. Jones, William C.

. Jogey, Claude K.

7. Kane, Francis B., Jr.
2. Karhohs, Fred E.

.- Keefer, Loren R.

. Kelly, Henry B, Jr.

. Kennedy, John L., Jr.
. Kerr, Edwin B.

. Keyes, Geoffrey B.

. Kensey, John D, Z.

Klement, Alfred W., Jr.

Jr.
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153. Klima, Lawrence J.
106, Kalght, Alblon W, Jr.
521, Knudsen, Charles E.
31%. Kochel, Kenneth G.
413. Koeclli, Fred, Jr.
101, Kohler, Donald J,
184. Kothrade, Richard I.
126, Kovar, Wilbert J,
116. Kratz, Willlam G,
439, Krebs, Robert G.
121, Kristoferson, Ralph S,
065, Krough, Grorge R
o531, Kusowitt, John B, Jr.
1%0. LaBoon, Frank A,

&3, La Crolix, James I, Jr.
227. Ladensohn, Kennpeth 1.
401, Landis, Lincoln
110. Landrith, Garlana 5,,4r.
133, Lane, Ernest E., Jr.
239, Lansing, Philip I.

484, LaPrad, Quentin C.

97, Tavite, Anthony, Jr.
570, Ledlord, Edward B,
5673, Lebman, Raimon W,
5S84, Lehman, Raymond G,

35, Lester, Loren R,
4573, Lewis, Burton Q., Jr.
91, Lewis, Robert W,
337, Liewer, Karl R.
547, Limpus, Charies E, Jr.
141. Linden, John H.
71, Lockhart, Athert E.
170. Yohn, Honghton,
. Longine, Thomas D., 24
. Losco, Florenzo .
. Loudermileh, Robert C.
. Love, Everett E.
. Laove, William J.
314, Lozano, Arthur H.
268, Lutz, Robert C.
69, Lyman, Richard M.
, Mabry, Menor C.
. MacDonald, Melvliie J,

. MacFarlane, Jack

. Macintire, Horace A.

434 Mackinnon, Robert N.
32. Meeder, Richard H,

529, Maertens, Thomas B,

16

. Mahan, Dale E.
. Maier, Harold E.
. Mallory, Norman D.

Manitsas, Nikitas C.
Mann, Robert J.
Mantey, Robert F,

. Marken, Robert L.

Maris, Albert J.
Marriott, Thomas E.

. Martin, Clarence A, Jr.

Martin, John B., Jr..
Martinez, Joe 1.

. MeAlister, Robert (L
. McAtee, John T.

MBride, Robert W
MceCarthy, Joseph E.
McChrystal, Herbert J., Jr.
McCleary, Roboart I1.
McConnell, Richard E.
AMe('racken, Bruce O.
MeCulloeh, Jolin J.

MeCunnift, Thomas .

. McDaniel, Robert L.

MeDrnough, Joseph C.

. McFadden, Raymond I,

MeGovern, Ruszell D,

McGuinness, Willinm Vv, Jr,

Mc¢Lendon, Theedore II.

. McAlalien, Leo T, 1

MeMardo, Strathmere K.,

. Mcliurray, William I1.
. M:-Namee, Roland W., Jr.

MceNeese, William J.
McPeek, Frank D.
MeQuarrie, Claude A, Jr.

3. Mebnor, Frank E.

. Melanson, Joseph B, Jr.

. Mortel, Kenneth D,

. Mikhalevsky, Alexander .

. AMiller, Bric O. A, Jr.

AMiller, Judson F.

. Miller, Raymond O.

Millman, William Van D.
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77. Monaghan, John T,
5%2. Monroe, Ernest M., Jr.
299, Monroe, Putnam W,
446, Moore, Harold G., Jr.
a5, Moore, Kenneth M, Jr
75, Moriarty, Richard L.
a24. Morris, James M., Jr.
308, Morrig, James W,

417, Mort, Thomas A.

207, Muchlke, Albert P,
142, Mueller, James M.
201. Munson, James A.
500, Murphy, John DeS,
G445, Murphy, Kyran M., 3d
174. Musgrave, Thomas C.
400, Myron, John F.

243, Nacy, Johin D.

425, Napier, Herman 8.
301, Neff, John H,

242. Nelson, Donald T., Jr.
538, Nelson, George D., Jr.
284, Nelson, Paul B, Jr.
144, Nelson, Robert C.

23. NemKky, Milton M.
43G. Nerdahl, Caxl B,

45. Newell, John H.,

256. Newman, Vernon H, H,

131, Nichols, Thomas J.
130. Nichols, Willinm M.
556, Nieol, David J.

187. Noble, John A.

237. Norris, Willtam H.
216, Nusbaum, Relth C.
274, O"Brien, James II.
633, Ochs, William VanD,

92, O'Connor, Charles D,
458. O'Donnell, Neil J.
219. O'Hanlon, Juseph D,

. O'Hare, Joseph J., JIr.
532, Olenchuk, Peter G.

. Ormond, Merle F,
56. Owens, James G.
101. Pnape, Kenneth L.
349. Parker, Fred C., 34
328, Parr, Robert J,
477. Patchell, James K,
60. Patrick, John W, Jr.
B, Pavin, Frank N,
AGO 22431

. Oppenhelmer, Hugh €.
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473,
3.
468,
47,
173,
431,
2
1856,
41
00,
417,
340.
260,
46,
303.
410
025,
307,
289,

520,

162,

659,
G11.
108,
414,
454

41,
540,
611,
447,
607,
167,

176.
627,
A21.

29,
211,
516.
244,
618,
459,

118

4R,
G,
476,
343
606,
265,

Perry, William O., Jr.
Phillips, Thomas O., Jr.
Pickett, Edmund a4"A.
Pierson, Harry L., Jr.
Pinkey, Vernon W.
Pitzer, Homer S, Jr,

. Plotkin, Martin H.

Poluk, Philip B.
Polz, Robert M.
Posich, Lewls V.
Past, Everett 0.
Powers, John I, Jv.
Powers, Patrlck W
Prater, Itobert M.
Pratt, Randall U,
Prentlss, Bert F.
Prescott, Daniel C.
Preston, Edmund IX., Jr.
Price, Alfred J.
Price, Herbert 11, Jr.
Price, Marvin L.
Proetor, Willinm D.
Quinn, Franciz J.
Rankin, ¥red W., Jr.
Rasmussen, James A.
Rattan, Donald V.
Reed, William I®.
Reese, Ntobert M.
Rehm, Donald H.
Reidy, William J.
Relze, Matthew W,
Reynoldson, Charles

Rhuett, John T, Jr.
Rhodes, Howard D.
Ridenonr, Robert V.
Rieger, Gordon J.
Rinearson, Abram V., 3¢
Ringler, Arthur .
Rivers, Mark E, Jr.
Dohorts, Gene A,
Robson, Grorge L., Jr.

Roehefort, Joseph  J,

Rogers, Wilfred L.
Rooke, Allen D.
Root, James T.
Root, Walter M.
Ross, Charles (.
Roth, Almon I3,
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619.

63,
266.
224,
[N

442,
452,
204,
586,
ov0.
510.

Y
I

a7s.
498.
569,
330.
460.
147,

Rowliand, Hampton, Jr.
Rumpf, Darrell R.
Russo, Joseph

Ruth, James A.

Ryan, Robert A,

. Saiter, Sylvan E.

Sargent, Chester C.
Rawyer, Bickford £, Jr.
Saxby, Edward S.
Schaffer, Donald C.
Scharth, Otto P,
Schelter, Louis 4., Jr.
Schnecklioth, Barney G.
Scurr, Kenneth R., Jr.
Sengor, Joseph 8,
Senlor, Winfred B.
Shadday, John L.
Shater, Wade H.
Shaw, Harry J.

, Sheppard, Albert D, Jr.
. Shirk, Robert V.

. Shoalf, Almon L.

. Shumard, Gordon IIL

Shumway, Leslie E., Jr

. Sibert, Willilam C.
. Siegrist, Robert H.
. Silverman,

Danlel N,

Slazak, Walter J.

. Smith, Erskine

Smith, Frank A.

. Smith, George F., Jr.

. Smith, Rayburn L., Jr.
. Smith, Richard A.

. Smith, Willlam S,

. Sniffin, Charles R.

. Sowards, Melvin J.

. Spann, Charles W.

. 8pellnan, Lawrence E.
. Spiller, Jack W.

. Spraging, Charles E,

St. Onge, Robert J.
Stanowlez, Joseph J.
Stark, Charles L.
Starkey, Henry M. M.
8tartt, James W.
Staver, Donald F.
Btetn, Herman
Steiuhagen, Carl A.

. Stephens, Norman M.

Jr.
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302.
5535,
440,

254,

547,

457,
117,
201,
407,
308,
620,
S04,
4006.
430.
100.

817,

371,
203,
352,
112.
412,
430,
406.
28,
304,
334,
204,
424,
£3.
114,
5.

3135,

363.
146,
166,

Gi3
336,
300,

=3

21,

419,
564,

297,
610,
203.
625,

Stetekinh, Robert E
Stevens, Frank D,
Stewart, George C., Jr.
Stewart, Harry T.
Stewuart, Howell F.
Stewart, Keith MacA.,
Stewart, William G.
Stiter, Wiilinm 1L
Stone, Milton D, Jr..
Stough, 'aul A.
Stovall, Thomas L.
Strelecki, Joseph L., Jr.
Stuart, James A, Jr,
Stuckey, Jonas W,
Stumpe, Warren 1.,
Sullivan, Cuawilluzs ¢, Jr
Summner, Gordon, Jr

Tanner, Jawnes B.

Tansey, Robert ¥,

Taylor, Willlam B.

Thomas, David IL

Thompson, Robert I,

Tierno, Ralph T, Jr.

Tippitt, Frank W.

Tebins, Robert B, Jr.,

Tolar, Robert A.

TomtMinson, John G.

Tongue, Robart C.

Tooles, John H.

Trefz, Wiltiam C.

Tross, Rlalph G,

Troxell, George 1L, Ju.

. Truby, John O,

Truscott, Lucian K., 3d
Tyler, John P., 3d

Ugis, Paul 11., Jr,
Valentine, George C.
Vallaster, John J,, Jr.
Van Cleve, Joseph C., Jr..

. Yance, Daniel, Jr.

Vance, Jasper C., Jr.

. Van Dyke, Jobn M,

Vanllont, Ilnrold A,
Yann, Joha %

. Vaughn, James C.

Velle, BEarl .

Viney, George C.

Vinson, Wilbur ., Jr.

Vvon Der Brucgge, John H., Jr
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@7. Von Tongeln, Walter W, . 189. Wier, William B., Jr.
868, Waddington, Robert B, 322, Wilcox, Perry O.
415, Wahl, John 3290, Willinms, Richarg €.
601. Waitt, Thomas M., 362, Wilson, Harold D.

of7. WakefSell, Cornelins W. Jr, 353, Winthrop, Bdward 1.

464, Withey, George L. Jr.

612, Wakemun, Paul M, Jr. 238, Wittwer, Wallace K.
44, Walden, Roger S. 508, Wolaver, Harold D.
a0, Walker, Willinm A., Jr, 202, Woif, Donal J.
3-~1. Walluce, George M., 2d 361. Wolfe, William R., Jr.
25 Wallmay, John C. 384, Wood, John L.
2x8. Wallsten, Rtichard . 536, Wood, William (., Jr.
574 Walpole, James R, 292 Woolley, Joseph L.
43, Walsh, Owen J. 247, Worthington, Fayette L.
468, Wiaring, Robert C. 127, Wright, Amos L.
3635, Weaver, Lamar, Jr. 491, Wuchter, John J.
4. Weaver, William G., Jr. 11, Wycoff, Francig L.
123, West, Richard L. 55. Yates, Eames T.
603, Westfull, Chester C., Jr. 499, Yerks, Austin J,, Jr.
507, Wheaton, Pauol R 062, Yowell, Robert C.
271. White, Clifford M., Jr. 355, Zeidner, Robert F.

515, Whittington, Willinm E., 84, 387. Zeller, James R.
461, Zook, "Villiam I,
3. Wichlep, Bernard T.

b. Caplain, Judge Advoeate General’s Corps, Regular sraty.

11. Babbitt, Bruze C. 12. Mill, Joseph A,

7. Boyle, Germain I’ 4. Hooten, Thomas IL
9. Child, Jobn I, 2. Murphy, Wallace S.
8. Counts, Charles R. 6. Reed, Robert J.

5. Farle, James B. 3. Roese, Thomas H,
13, Frishie, Gilvert A, 14, Reibert, Richard P,
10. Gerber, Austin J, 13, Senechal, Jumes F.

1. Grinnn, Charles C.

e. Captain, Chaplains, Regular Army.

5. Gefell, Gerard J., 3. MceKengey, Ora H, Jr.
2. Yawson, Harold B., 1. Semmer, Jerome G.
4. MeCleskey, Walter 8.

d. Captain, Mcdical Corps, Regular Army.

31, Abern, Archibald M. 206. Baskin, Thomas G.
156, Allerton, William §. 211. Beaton, Alexander H.
57, Angell, John 1T, 161. Beckwith, Richard R.
IS4 Anglin, Walter McA, 137. Benson, John F.

90, Arnett, Norman L, 79. Berke, Irving

161, Arney, Glen K. 159, Betts, Wilmer C.

fl. Baber, John €, Jr. 50. Bindeman, YWilliam W.
175, Badgley, Theodore MeR, 27. Blske, William J.

3. Ball, Dexter T., 170, Biemly, Nelson R,

. Barron, Willium I, 61. Beck, Don G.
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124. Bodie, Richard C 139. Goltra, Evan R.
141. Bolliger, Eugene F. 115. Gonder, Maurice J.
117. Briggs, Gordon W. 224, Gosling, Robert J.
101. Briske, Jokn P. 34. Graber, William A.
6. Brodeur, Norman . 151. Green, Oscar

82. Brosius, Otto C. 97. Green, Richard E.

74. Canfield, Bourton E. 52. Hahn, Robert R.

92, Canham, John E. 128, Hall, Howard E.

53. Capute, Arnoléd J. 68. Hamburg, David A,

39. Cardullo, Hugo M. 1. Hancock, William R.
125. Carlton, Xforton B. 95. Hansen, James I,
189. Carriker, Frederick R. 69. Harman, Louis E., Jr.

25. Carter, John J. 201. Harter, John McR.

76. Cavin, Elwyn 47, Hausman, William
223, Cenac, Mark T. 228, Hawkins, Joseph A.
123. Chandler, Eugene F. 152. Heard, John P.

182. Chase, Robert A. 147. Hermann, Charles G.

58. Clarke, Thomas P., 8d 202. Herren, Woad S.

171. Collier, James R. 198. Hightower, John A,
213. Collings, Harold, Jr. 119. Hood, Robert F.

62. Colom, Georga A. 193. Hoon, John H.

182. Cook, Edgar 1. 222, Howard, William I,
135. Cooley, Glen B, 78. Hoyt, Jay C.
214, Cosand, Henry C., Jr. 54. Hughes, William F., Jr.

66. Counts, Robert M. 90. Hume, Vincent H, 8.

9, Cozzetto, Frank J. 37. Jarvi, Rudolph M.
163. Cranfield, Calvin C., Jx. 188. Jobe, Richard P.
166. Dannenbring, Forrest G. 89. Johnson, Arnold W., Jr.
192. Davig, Michael J. 06. Johnson, David I,

70. Davis, Norman R. 219. Johnson, Robert J.
129. Dennis, Joseph W. 20. Jones, Albert R., Jr.
116. Dillon, Robert T. 110. Jones, Robert C.

200. Dodge, Philip R. 4, Joseph, Sheldon W.
180. Downs, Charles R. 7. Kasper, Richard L.
195. Duffy, Philip E. 190. Keeling, William McC.

38. Duggan, John A. 112. Keim, Robert R., Jr.
225. Dunckel, William C., Jr. 177. King, Robert J.

59. Eppes, Williford 146. Kingsley, William B.
105. Ferrester, Ralph H. 2. Kjenaas, Ervin A.
210. Forsyth, Bruce T. 153. Klumpner, George H.
174. Fox, Donald C. 30. Knox, Arthur E. H.

85, Frerichs, Douglas 'W. 130. Kooi, Kenneth A.

114, Garrett, Richard H. 208. Kroyer, John AL
108. Gibbs, James J. 5. Lamk, James E., Jr.
88. Gibson, John R. 183. Law, Arthur G.
204. Glegelman, Ralph V. 108. Lavwson, Johu D.
220. Giffin, Robert B., Jr. 3. Leddy, Donald V.
86. Gilpatrick, Cleston W. 194. Leonard, Robert R., Jv.,

212, Glasscock, Thomas T 104. Lienhard, Wendell F., Jr.,
108. Glock, Rebert F. 73. Lindig, Edwin, Jr,
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10, Little, Frank W. ¢+4. Roorda, James D.

113. Livingstone, Bruce L. 122, Rosenberger, Fugene A.
38. Lockwood, Franklin M. 181. Rubini, Milton E,
131. Lundberg, BEdward A. R3. Ruth, Chavles J.

126, MacGlllivray, William F. 217. Ryan, Emmett J,
291, Mallis, Nicholas 16. Saunderson, Robert W., Jr,,
40, Marine, David N.
009, Marshall, Bruce R. 134, Rawyer, Howard P, Jr,
49, Martin, Francis P. 179, Schimidt, Rebert B.
148, Mason, John W, T7. Schanitzker, Willlam F\.
187. Massonneau, Robert In 133. Sclisvah, John J,

173. Masters, Joseph H. 167. Sebwab, Gerald J.

142, McClelland, Willimn K. 43, Schweitzer, Trvin 1.,
136. Moy, John M. ’ 24, 8elby, John B.
111. McGonagle, Laurence C. 53. Senty, Robert M,

118, McGuire, John A, 11, Sheffer, John B,

13, McKuanight, Robert D. 106. Sherwood, Robert W.
22, MceNetl, James L. 107. Smith, Dermott A. P,
58, Mercler, Edward E. 178, Hmith, Vernon M.

T2, Miller, Albert G. 216, Southworth, John W.
87, AMorse, William H. 102, Stallones, Reuel A

48, Moseley, Arthur J. 226. Stephens, William A,
9%, Aueller, Travis . 203, Stone, William L, 3d
149, Myers, Jack P. 138, Story, Rubert D.

143. Natelson, Robert D. 18%5. Struthers, Charles M.
158. Nelson, Loren E. 41, Stutzman, Leon

435, Nelson, Merrill I* 120. Sundre, Robert L.

172. Newman, Stanley 18. Swerdlow, Martin A,
7% Nicholas, Theadore H. 140. Taylor, Harold N,

197. Nicholson, George R. 73. Teplis, Paul

32. Nienhuis, Lester L 1. Thompson, Yohn Q.
218, Noble, James . 8. Thompson, William W.
164. O'Hara, Bernard F. 162, Throne, Elias M,

165. Parmenter, Rohert B, 12. Tomsovic, Edward J.
29, Passmore, Jack W. 94. Tori, Joseph N.

169. Phelps, Harvey W, S0, Trice, Ernest R.

127, Pinney, Charles T. 144. Turrell, Richard C.
135, Plts, Forrest W. 168. Vanderploeg, Darl E.
215. Platoff, Gennady E. 36. Vurnell, Giltbert A,

42, Pogson, George V. 84. Walker, Rbey

28. Pontius, Edwin E, 203, Washburn, Lawrence L., Jr.
100, Price, Douglas B.

157, Rafferty, Franeis T. 17. Watt, Joba, Jr.

186. Ranson, Robert F. 60. Webh, Jolin H., Jt.

i!?i Rawlings, Maurice S. 145, Wegner, Calvin L.

227. Raymond, Bruce A., 15, Weinland, George C.
ii. Reflly, James A., Jr. 176, Westfall, Charles I. P,
I2L Tielsner, John B. o1, Westtall, Edwin J.

48, Richert, Joel H. 81, White, Ralph L.

91. Rigney, Francis J. 63. Wildhack, Robert H.
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160. Wiitkins, Charles B, Jr.

87. Wililams, David I
154, Williamsg, Mortimer L.
186, Williams, Willlane A,

28, Wilsey, Jobn C.

22

63,
HAN
23.
207,
150.

e. Captain, Dental Corps, Regular Army.

4, Anderson, Carl H.
10, Bell, Wilfred B,

5, Banson, Walter E.
11, Bingham, Charles B.
33, Brelun, Thomas W,
13, Brown, Thomas J.

7. Carwell, Glenn R.

26, Chiristopher, Andrew
8. DeYoung, Millard E,
21. Dietzschold, Robert A,

20. Doane, Richard A,
3. Donghue, James L.
27. Foxx, Fred F.
24. Guttman, Alfred
23, Yiayes, Harold R, Jr.
22, Heuth, Charles C.
9. Howard, Richard L.

31,
190,
G.
18,
1.
12,

25,

10,
13,
30.

Wilson, David C., Jr,
Wocdard, George S, JT.
Woodward, Kent T.
Young, Louis E.
Yourish, Norman B.

Jones, Edward

Kelth, Flerbert A.
Lancaster, James E.
Lancaster, Wallace L.
Lewls, Shermnn
Marletie, Robert 1.
Meikle, Wendell A,
Ormes, Walter M., Jr.
Parker, James F.
Scott, Willis E.
Shomo, Joseph L.

32, Snodgrass, John W, Jr.

Sumrm, Joseph 1,

. Vonnahmen, Francis H,
7. White, Adolphus G.
. Zeman, Anton (", Jr.

1. Captain, Velerinary Corps, Regular Army.

20, Beuschel, Lorenz L.
23. Castleberry, Merida W.
12, Ella, Charles Van L.
22, Flynn, John T,
19. Grelner, Robert B.
10. Grogan, Earl W,
14, Guy, Donald E.
13, HMammer, Walter D.
7. Henderson, Joshua E.
23. Hlightower, Dan
2. Hogge, Arthur L, Jr,
16. Hubbard, Daniel W,
11. Kirk, Samuel K.

4.
8.
18
3.
3.
2L

13,

17,

Linder, Robert O.
McChesney, Thomas C.
MceCord, Robert C.
Miller, Henry 3.
Nims, Robert M.

Oster, Martin 8.
Quigley, Joseph S.

. Ritter, George E.

. Schnelder, Warren J.

. Shively, James N.

. Thompson, Samuel W, 2d

Wilson, John O.

g. Captain, Mcdical Bervice Corps, Regular Army.

4. Anderson, Rtobert I.
10. Braaten, Conrad 8.
7. Covington, Robert L.
3. Gllliam, Rohert N,
11. Gray, Irving

2, Joyner, Charles A.

it o m

Neal, Forest L.
Ostrom, Thomas R.
Van Der As, RRobert I3,
Welghton, Gordon F.
Willilams, John O.

h. Captain, Army Nurse Corps, Regular Army.

45. Atkinson, Audrey P.
21, Balley, Willie V.
T3, DBechen, Della M,

35,
44,
&7,

Dichler, Esther R.
Blaney, Mary L.
Bowman, Goldie M,
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. Breedlove, Mozelle R.

. Cannon, Erin E.

. Carroll, Mary L.

. Choate, Julia,

. Connors, Amy L.

. Connors, Genevieve A.

. Copeland, Clara C.

. Cushnie, Alyce-Mavrie C.
. Darrow, Ruth E.

. Donaldson, Patricia A.

22, Droxler, Loraine H.

—

25.
84,
51.
70.
s1.

10.
56,
19.
17.
79.
97.

T6.
12,
67.
ErX
85.
®Hk5(),

. Due, Stella G.

. Eck, Dorothy J.

. Bekelberg, Muriel B,
. Bidson, Lois C.

. Falls, Odessa A,

. Ferrelli, Rose M.

. File, Mildred O.

. Foster, Doris I.

iilbert, Elizabeth

. Gill, BElla M.
. Goodall, Lillian P.

Goodfellow, Bartha G.

. Graham, Ruth I.

Gull, Olga W.

. Harris, June D.
. Hill, Mary M.

Hoehn, Bertha J.
Hoover, Marjorie K.
House, Dovie R.
Howard, Golda S.
Hurless, Elizabeth H.

30. Inglis, Iithel M.

Jones, Blizabeth A,
Jones, Lelia T.
Kay, Lethie L.
Kegler, Ruth A,
Killien, Helen M.
Kish, Margavet M.
Klaginski, Dovothy M.
Lachette, Mary C.
Leeton. Bessie M.
Leipper, Jean D.
Limb, Naney L.
Lund, Lvelyn W,
Maher, Mary D.

**xDischarged 11 Jannary 1852,
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. Magsingill, Geraldine

. Matheson, Dorothy J.

. McBride, Catherine S.
. McCoy, Shirley M.

. McDonald, Ellen M.

. McHugh, Bleanor T.

. Miller, Iva R.

., Miller, Maxine

47.
. Nuss, Jean

. O’Dwyer, Bileen D.

. Olssen, Mary J.

. Piergallini, Anne R,

. Pillsbury, Doris 1.

. Porch, Virginia M.

. Potochnik, Genevieve R,
. Purcell, Elizabeth F.

. Reider, Bernadette L.

. Revels, Ivelyn

. Rickey, Emily M., ~

. Riley, Mary F. H.

. Roberts, Gracie V,

. Ross, Sylvia

. Rosser, Mary B.

Murphy, Helen K.

39, Rowland, Margaret A.

18.
36.
. Strauss, Mary A.
28,
93.
53,
57.
63.
62.
60.
26.
01.
90.
93.
61.
24,

. Russell, Lena J.

. Schmidt, Mildred E.

. Schulz, Bonnibel F.

. Schumacher, Katherine W.

Stark, Artrude M.
Stevens, Marilynn C.

Suglia, Mary B.

Toms, Gladys I.
Urbaniak, Anastasia P.
Wallsten, Alma E. V.
Waterhouse, Marian
‘Weber, Anita ~
Weydert, Margaret E.
Whitford, Geraldine L.
Wissing, Joan M.

Witt, Rosemary

Wood, Marie J.
Zanella, Olga A.
Zimmer, Phyllis M.
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1. Captain, Women's Medical Bpecialist Corps.
12, Amizich, Amelia D. 16. Johnson, Frances J,

1. Ashton, Madge, 3. Jones, Virginia L.

20. Berteling, Mary K., 18. Mahoney, Margaret E.
22, Bongd, Mildred V., 8. Miller, Ellen C.
8. Bowdlsh, Jeanne R. i. Obubanyeh, Sophia N,
5. Breimyer, Mildred E. 24, Perta, Mary A.
10. Chellman, Betty P., 0. Preston, Mary R.
13. Davison, Frances M. 19. Roper, Barbara B.

2. Doddsg, Maryelle 4. Ruaune, Catherine M., ~
20. Fisher, Dorathy E. 21. Stratton, Betty-Jean
15, Frazee, Mary E., 11, Strong, Alice M.

25. Hamlyn, Alvera E, 14. Tope, Mary A.
23, Hughes, Rosamond X, 7. Woodham, Elizabeth V.

3. Physiesl examinations required for promotion—All officers listed above
are required to take a physical examination in order to qualify for promotica
{par. 9, AR 40-100). Reports of physical examinations prepared on Standuwd
Form 88 (Report of Medical Examination) will he forwarded to The Surgern
General, Department of the Army, Washington 25, D. C, ATTN: MEDDP, as
soon as completed, and in any event in time to reach that office not later than
10 March 1952, The forwarding communication will state specifi-ally that the
report is furnished in connection with promotion in the Regular Army,

[AG 210.2 (11 Jan 52)}

BY orDER 0F THE SECRETARY OF THE ARMY ¢

OFFICEAL: J. LAWTON COLLUINS
WM. E. BERGIN Chicf of Staff, United States Army

Major General, USA
The Adjutani General
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